11/10/21, 1:09 PM City of Foley Mail - Fwd: capital purchase

FOley. Deena Townsend <dtownsend@cityoffoley.org>
OFFICIAL EMAIL

Fwd: capital purchase

1 message

Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org> Wed, Nov 10, 2021 at 1:09 PM
To: Deena Townsend <dtownsend@cityoffoley.org>

----- -- Forwarded message ---—----

From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Wed, Nov 10, 2021, 12:58 PM

Subject: Re: capital purchase

To: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>

Cc: Ralph Hellmich <rhellmich@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>, Sue Steigerwald
<ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>, Miranda Bell <mbell@cityoffoley.org>

Darrell,
| am fine with your request.
Mike
On \_’Vednesday, November 10, 2021, Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.crg> wrote:
gl:;t‘i)ur conversation, | would like to move forward with the purchase of a new limb truck. The truck is budgeted in FY22

in the amount of $200,000.00. This unit comes in almost $23 K less. If we order now, we can obtain a build date in
February.

Please see attached quote and capital purchase worksheet to approve the purchase for the November 15th agenda.
Sorry to be late, but | didn't receive this quote by the Monday deadline.

Thank you

Darrell Russell

Public Works Director
Public Works Department
cityoffoley.org

Phone: (251) 943-8897

Fax: (251) 970-2086
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